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List of shortlisted candidates-Gatsibo : 08/10/2021 

 

No ApplicantId LastName FirstName Email position 
School 
Center Date Time 

1 21052407BI ABAYESU Valentine abayesuvalentine22@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

2 21214589HG ABAYISENGA John johnabayi1988@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

3 21214589HG ABAYISENGA John johnabayi1988@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

4 21019820DE AHISHAKIYE Junior juniorahisha24@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

5 21030140HG ASHIMWE Elisa ashimweelise11@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

6 21042898EC BAHATI Théogène theogenebahati2@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Geography 
teacher A1 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

7 21115451IE BATAMURIZA Justine justinebatamuriza76@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

8 21084042BI BATAMURIZA Marie Louise batamurizalulu@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

9 2100089337 BATARINGAYA Jean Bosco batajobosco@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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10 21081210BI BAZATSINDA Evariste bazatsindaevariste29@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

11 21072450FA BAZIRUSHAKA Jean Baptiste bazirushakajeanbaptiste@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

12 21118860BI BEMERIKI Jean Paul uwingabiregrace1@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

13 21042356FA Benoit NTAKIRUTIMANA mtakirutar@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

14 21215260HG BICAMUMPAKA Emmanuel emmanuelbicamumpaka323@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

15 21058178IE BIHEZANDE Laurent bihezandelaurent@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

16 21021699EC BIKORIMANA Jean Claude bikorimanajean16@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

17 21043338CG BIMENYIMANA Alexandre alexandrebimennyimana@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

18 2100061692 BIRASHOBOTSE Jean Chrysostome birashj123@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

19 21111083HG BISHYIKA Oliver bishyikaolive@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

20 2100090175 BIZIMANA Jean Pierre jeanpibizimana@gmail.com 
Deputy 
Headteacher in 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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charge of 
Discipline 

21 2100090175 BIZIMANA Jean Pierre jeanpibizimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

22 21075467IE BIZIMUNGU Daniel danielbizimungu31@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

23 21037538HG BIZIYAREMYE Joseph biziyaremyjoseph@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

24 21089288IE BYUKUSENGE Jeannette byukusengej73@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

25 21089288IE BYUKUSENGE Jeannette byukusengej73@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

26 21067037AA DUFATANYE Jean Claude jeanclaudedufatanye47@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

27 21067037AA DUFATANYE Jean Claude jeanclaudedufatanye47@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

28 21035820FA DUKUZE Aimable dukuzeaimable6@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

29 21061968HG DUSABE Donatha ddonatha2020@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

30 21091353GI DUSABIMANA Isaie isaidusabe@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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31 21057742EC DUSENGIMANA Vincent dusengevincent92@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

32 21029459GI DUSENGIMANA Simeon simeondusengimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

33 21029459GI DUSENGIMANA Simeon simeondusengimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

34 21043361EC GAFIYAFU Fred fredgafiyafu1990@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

35 21043361EC GAFIYAFU Fred fredgafiyafu1990@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

36 21098259CG GAKURU 
Jean Marie 
Vianney gakurujeanmarie@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

37 21007576IE GAKWIYE Jean Pierre gakwiyej@yahoo.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

38 21068908GI GATERA Sandrine sandrinegatera6@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

39 21046833FA GATO Claver gclaver2018@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

40 21047387AA HABAKWIZERA Ignace ignacehabakwizera@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education 

Board 

P.O. BOX 3817, 

Kigali, Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

41 21097580CG HABIHIRWE Juvens habijuvens@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

42 21097580CG HABIHIRWE Juvens habijuvens@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

43 21030167AA HABIMANA Jean Claude habimanajeanclaude76@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Chemistry 
teacher 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

44 21027626GI HABIMANA Ezechiel hezechiel2018@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

45 21030167AA HABIMANA Jean Claude habimanajeanclaude76@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

46 21020503DE HABIMANA Assouman assoumanhabimana1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

47 21105530FA HABIMANA Theophile habimanatheophile55@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

48 21030167AA HABIMANA Jean Claude habimanajeanclaude76@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

49 2100050799 HABIYAREMYE Masudi masudihabiyaremye@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

50 21034384BI HABIYAREMYE 
Jean 
Nepomuscene habijanepo@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

51 21034384BI HABIYAREMYE 
Jean 
Nepomuscene habijanepo@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 
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52 21212553IE HABUMUGISHA Eugene eugenehabumugisha2021@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

53 21026940GI HABUMUGISHA Etienne habuetienne1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

54 21212553IE HABUMUGISHA Eugene eugenehabumugisha2021@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

55 21090398CG HABUMUREMYI Alphrodis aphrodishabumuremyi@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

56 21031195IE HABUMUREMYI Emmanuel habumunuel@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

57 21090398CG HABUMUREMYI Alphrodis aphrodishabumuremyi@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

58 21116382CG 
HABYARIMANA 
UMUHIRE Olivier umuhireo86@gmail.com Bursar 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

59 21116569HG HAKIZAMUNGU Jean de Dieu hakizajados8659@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

60 21068063GI HAKIZIMANA Emmanuel emmanuelhakizimana17@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

61 21026920AA HAKIZIYAREMYE Ezechiel hakizechiel@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

62 21045363IE HAKORIMANA Etienne hako.etienne@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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63 21081193BI HATEGEKIMANA Bosco boscohategekimana3@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

64 21078523CG Honorine INGABIRE  ingabirehonorine1989@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

65 21098103EC HORANIMPUNDU Gilbert ghoranimpundu@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

66 21099862BI IGENUKWISHATSE Cyriaque igenukwishatse2020@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

67 21024803IE IMANISHIMWE Emmanuel imaniem4@yahoo.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

68 21024803IE IMANISHIMWE Emmanuel imaniem4@yahoo.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

69 2100056463 INGABIRE Enath ingabireangeenathe@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

70 21040890EC INGABIRE Olive ingabire.olive17@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

71 21089598CG IRABARUTA Constantine irabarutaconstantine@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

72 21113261FA IRADUKUNDA Uwera Yvette iradukundauwera9@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

73 21017164IE IRADUKUNDA Jean Aime jeanaimeiradukunda9@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

74 21103720EC IRAGENA Odette iragenaodette59@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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75 21112288HG IRAGENA Adjiri adjiriiragena@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

76 21211273GI IRAGUHA Samuel samuelira2020@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

77 21017910FA IYAKAREMYE Eric iyakaremyeeric83@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

78 21098037AA KABIHOGO Claudette kabihogoclaudette07@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

79 21102526FA KAMPORORO Claudette claudettekampororo@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

80 21082314DE KANYAMUGARA John Wycliff kanyamugarajohn457@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

81 21058051IE KAYIRANGA Wicrif kayirangawicrif356@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

82 21068649IE KAYIRANGA Peter peterkayiranga@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

83 21063257GI KAYIRANGWA Marie Claire marieclairekayi10@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

84 2121066021 KAYITARE Stiven stevenkayitare90@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

85 21082917IE KAYITESI Hope kayitesihope98@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

86 2100050342 KAYOBOTSI Emmanuel manudkayo@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

87 21017154FA KIBERINKA Marie Adèlle marieadele315055@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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88 21074262IE KUBWIMANA Jeanette kubwimanajeanette2021@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

89 21064232GI KWIZERA Gad kwigad1@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

90 21111763AA KWIZERA Innocent kwizerainnocent47@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Geography 
teacher A1 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

91 21032151DE LAETITIA MUKANGARAMBE Laetitiamukangarambe@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

92 21058570IE MAHIRE Claudette mahireclaudetto@yahoo.fr 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

93 2100047434 MANIRAFASHA Aloys manirafashaaloys817.ma@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

94 2100047434 MANIRAFASHA Aloys manirafashaaloys817.ma@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

95 21044117CG MANIRIHO Francios man.francios@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Chemistry 
teacher 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

96 21044117CG MANIRIHO Francios man.francios@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

97 21044117CG MANIRIHO Francios man.francios@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

98 21116075BI MANISHIMWE Eric manishimweric59@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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99 2100051994 MANISHIMWE Umuhoza Liliane manishimweumuhoza@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

100 21104197BI MANISHIMWE Jean  Damascene manishimwejeandamascene62@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

101 21073557AA Marie Solange UWINGABIRE sosomarie405@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

102 21063592EC MASENGESHO MICHEL michelvavamic49@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 
A1 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

103 21041840AA MASENGESHO Raymond raymond38838@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

104 21071368IE MBABAZI Herena helenambabazi@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

105 21053478EC MBARUSHIMANA Patrick mbarushimanapatrick95@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

106 21044958BI MINANI François Xavier minanifxavier1994@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

107 21067643BI MPUMUJE Arsene mpumujearsene@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

108 21048021GI MUGABIRE François fmugabire@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

109 21047075EC MUGIRASE Devothe mugirasedevotha@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

110 2100074627 MUGISHA NTWARI Egide mugishantwariegidem@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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111 21045744BI MUGWANEZA Eliezer mugeliezer@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Geography 
teacher A1 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

112 2100010045 MUHAWENIMANA Jean jeanmuhawenimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

113 2100010045 MUHAWENIMANA Jean jeanmuhawenimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

114 21115165EC MUHAYIMANA JEAN CLAUDE muhayimanajean922@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

115 21087294FA MUHAYIMANA Odette odettemuhaye2019@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

116 21087294FA MUHAYIMANA Odette odettemuhaye2019@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

117 2100103907 MUHIMPUNDU Solange muhisolange0000@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

118 21035897DE MUHIRE Emmanuel muhireruth28@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

119 21014244GI MUHIRE Maximilien maximilienmuhire100@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

120 21099907FA MUHIRE Aimable muhireaimable11@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education 

Board 

P.O. BOX 3817, 

Kigali, Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

121 21030191DE MUHIRWA Jean De La Paix muhirwadelapaix@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

122 21045013CG MUHOZI Emmanuel muhozie0@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Geography 
teacher A1 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

123 21061319BI MUJAWAMARIYA Alphonsine alphonsinemujawamariya419@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

124 21051636CG MUKABARANGA Denise mudyse@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

125 21070563GI MUKABUTERA Faina mukabutera66@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

126 21037401EC MUKAMANA Delphine delphinemukama95@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

127 21082394HG MUKAMANA Yvette mukamana1123@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

128 21082394HG MUKAMANA Yvette mukamana1123@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

129 21057333EC MUKAMANZI Mediatrice mediamuka98@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

130 21066577GI MUKAMASABO   floramasabo@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

131 21089734EC MUKAMBANGUKIRA Pascasie mukambangukirapascasie@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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132 21063710CG MUKAMUTSINZI Olive mukamutsinziolive@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

133 21047918CG MUKANDAYISABA Dative datmukandayisaba@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

134 21075379GI MUKANDAYISENGA delphine delphinemukandayisenga21@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

135 21082620DE MUKANDENGO Chartine chartinemukandengo@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

136 21091553AA MUKANSANGA Angelique mukansangaangelique38@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

137 21050479CG MUKANYIRIGIRA Henriette henriette267093@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

138 21043916GI MUKANZIGIYE Beatrice mukanzigiyebeatrice@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

139 21099233BI MUKARUBAYIZA Dative mukarubayizadative5@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

140 21103831FA MUKARUGIRA Jeannette jeannettemukarugira0@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Geography 
teacher A1 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

141 21091505HG MUKASEKURU Appolonie apposekuru@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

142 21062833HG MUKASEKURU Colette colettemukasekuru1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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143 21084454EC MUKASHEMA Beatrice mukashemab7@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

144 21074570AA MUKASHIMIRO 
IKIREZI  
HYACINTHE ikirezihyacinthe94@gmail.com Bursar 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

145 21016474BI MUKASHYAKA Hilary mukashyaka13@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

146 21114542CG MUKASHYAKA Drocelle mukashyakadro@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

147 2100099509 MUKASHYAKA Francine francinemukashyaka22@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

148 21092862EC MUKESHIMANA Monique mukeshimanamonique66@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

149 2100091961 MUKESHIMANA Liliane mukeshimanaliliane99@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

150 21114856AA MUKESHIMANA Chantal nyamwasacecile@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

151 21112454IE MUKESHIMANA Drocella drocellamukesha@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

152 21095729FA MULINDANKWAYA Laurien mulindankwayal@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

153 21211028DE MUMARARUNGU Denise Makobwa mararungudeni@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

154 21045393HG MUNANA Eugène muneug16@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

155 21061864GI MUNYANEZA Alphonse alphonsemunyaneza27@gmail.com 
Deputy 
Headteacher in 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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charge of 
Discipline 

156 21061864GI MUNYANEZA Alphonse alphonsemunyaneza27@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

157 2100043830 MUNYARIBANJE Thadée munyaribanjet@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

158 21089568DE MUNYEMANA Jean de Dieu munyemanajdedieu@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

159 21089568DE MUNYEMANA Jean de Dieu munyemanajdedieu@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

160 21045345EC MUNYENGABE Jean de Dieu munyengabe8@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

161 21023264EC MUNYENTARAMA Jean Chrysostome mchryso80@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

162 21096095EC MUNYESHULI Eugene eugenemunyeshuri@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

163 21014701GI MURAMBA Jean Népomscène murambasangwanepo@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

164 21104776GI MURAZIMANA Amri amrimurazimana@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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165 21090706BI MUREBWAYIRE Christine christine720174@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

166 21090706BI MUREBWAYIRE Christine christine720174@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

167 21067788FA MURINDABIGWI Francois murindabigwi97@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

168 21044382CG MUSABIREMA Germaine musabiremagermaine@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

169 21069300HG MUSABYEMARIYA Teddy musabyemariyateddy@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

170 21092845BI 
MUSABYIMANA 
IBAHOSE Rebecca ibahoserebecca@gmail.com Bursar 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

171 21103518FA MUSANABAGANWA Christine musanachriss@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

172 21089927IE MUSONERA Fred fredmuso2020@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

173 21060665CG MUTAMBA Jacqueline mutambajacky7@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

174 21091120AA MUTEMBAYIRE Josephine josephinemutembayire@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

175 21066933IE MUTSINDASHYAKA Elie mutsindashyakaelie99@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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176 2100093093 MUTSINZI Jean De Dieu mutsinzijeandedieu2@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

177 21059086DE MUTUYUBUTATU Rebeca rebeccamutuye2017@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

178 21102831EC MWAMINI Jeannette jeannettmwamini98@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

179 21083781AA MWISENEZA Theogene mwisenezat8@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

180 21108606CG MWISENEZA SARAH Denyse msarahdenyse@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

181 21050558CG MWIZERWA Eugene eugenecbhi89@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

182 21022782CG MWIZERWA Noel mwizerwanoe@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

183 21050558CG MWIZERWA Eugene eugenecbhi89@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

184 21100446CG NDACYAYISENGA Philbert philndacyayisenga@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

185 21114977EC NDAGIJIMANA Eric neric1055@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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186 21114977EC NDAGIJIMANA Eric neric1055@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

187 21026450EC NDAYABAMI Donatien dndayabami@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

188 21026450EC NDAYABAMI Donatien dndayabami@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

189 21047731HG NDAYISABYE Emmanuel ndayimanu1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

190 21031665EC NDAYISENGA Jean D'Amour ndajeandamour@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

191 21023406CG NDAYISENGA Cyssien urambroise@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

192 21031665EC NDAYISENGA Jean D'Amour ndajeandamour@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

193 21091695BI NDEGEYA Antoine andegeya1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

194 21091695BI NDEGEYA Antoine andegeya1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

195 21005924HG NDIKUBWIMANA Felecien ndikufel@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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196 21010585GI NDORIMANA Ildephonse ndorildefo@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

197 21074758GI NDUHUNGIREHE Jean Bosco nduhungirehejbosco@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

198 21032776GI NGARUKIYINTWALI Theoneste ngarukiyintwalitheoneste@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

199 21213731FA NGENDABANGA Dismas ndismas680@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

200 21084542GI NGENDAHIMANA Jean Baptiste jbaptizo16@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

201 21042683CG NGENDAHIMANA Frederic ngendahimanafred30@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

202 21042683CG NGENDAHIMANA Frederic ngendahimanafred30@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

203 21020958BI NGEZAHIMANA Eugene ngezaeugene@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

204 21058321AA NGIRABATWARE Jean Pierre ngirabatware1980jeanpierre@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

205 21112665GI NGIRISHUTI NZABITEGA Sam nnzabitegasam@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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206 21112665GI NGIRISHUTI NZABITEGA Sam nnzabitegasam@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

207 21102680EC NGIRUWONSANGA Lucien ngiruwonsanga99@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

208 21095360AA NIBAGWIRE Eugenie enibagwire1981@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

209 21045818DE NIBISHAKA Jean De Dieu jadonibishaka@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

210 21022455FA Nicolas NSENGIYUMVA nsengiyumvani12@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

211 21023084GI NIKOBASANZWE Salomon salomonsnikos@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

212 21052898HG NIKUZE Yvonne nikuzeyvonne078@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

213 21048050EC NIMUSENGE phoebe phoebenimusenge@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

214 21095245CG NIYIGABA Jean Bosco jeanbosconiyigaba4@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

215 21051034IE NIYIGABA Consolee niconsolee@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

216 21067388HG NIYIGENA Christine xtineniyigena@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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217 21047758AA NIYIKORA Patience patieniyomahoro@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

218 21081362FA NIYITANGA Alice aliceniyita94@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

219 21090596EC NIYITANGA Thomas niyitangathomas01@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

220 21049826IE NIYOBUHUNGIRO Grace niyobuhungirograce2020@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

221 21064829CG NIYOMANA Claudine claudineniyomana6@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

222 21034806EC NIYOMUGABO Patrick Honoré honorepat2016@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

223 21106248GI NIYOMUKIZA Enatha enathamukiza@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

224 21060126GI NIYONKURU Hamza hamzaniyo90@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

225 21073146IE NIYONSABA Gabriel gabniyonsaba@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

226 21063924DE NIYONSABA Leonie niyoleonie1@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

227 21073146IE NIYONSABA Gabriel gabniyonsaba@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

228 21048947BI NIYOYITA Emile niyemile15@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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229 21042931GI NIZEYIMANA Ismael ismaelnizeyimana2@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

230 2100008947 NKURUNZIZA Faustin nkurunziza1985@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

231 21042724CG NKURUNZIZA Cyprien nkurcypr@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

232 21083536GI NSANZAMAHORO Théoneste theonestensanzamahoro12@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

233 21026440BI NSANZAMAHORO Callixte callixte07@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

234 21042870AA NSENGIMANA Olivier nsengaoliver@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

235 2100007979 NSENGIMANA Jean Damascene nsengadama120@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

236 21210891HG NSENGIYUMVA   nsengiyumva0123@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

237 21068104GI NSENGIYUMVA Innocent blinno2014@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

238 21033236AA NSHIMIYIMANA Jean de Dieu jeandedieun62@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

239 21045232BI NSHUMBUSHO Theogene nshumbushotheogene@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

240 21214308GI NTABANGANYIMANA Charles ntabanganyimanacharles2019@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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241 21073236CG NTAMAHUNGIRO Jeremie ntamahujeremie@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

242 21117674DE NTAWIHA B.John ntawihab1986@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

243 2100024756 NTAWUZIYANDEMYE Fortunee fortunentawuziyandemye@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

244 21105832IE NTEZIRYAYO Jean Bosco ntezibosco1980@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Geography 
teacher A1 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

245 21016440IE NTIBIRINGIRWA Théogène ntheogene93@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

246 21066535CG NTIRENGANYA Theophile ntirenganyatheophile12@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Geography 
teacher A1 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

247 2121219851 NTWARI Thierry ntwarithierry52@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

248 21085519FA NUBUHORO Margerite nubuhoromargot@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

249 21030185EC Nyandwi Francois francoisnyandwi05@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

250 2100104810 NYIRAGUHIRWA Béatrice nyiraguhirwabea@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

251 2121070524 NYIRAKAMANA Dative nyirakamanadative@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

252 2121070524 NYIRAKAMANA Dative nyirakamanadative@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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253 21090825DE NYIRAMANA Yvonne yvonnyiramana39@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

254 21090825DE NYIRAMANA Yvonne yvonnyiramana39@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

255 21068735IE NYIRANGENDAHIMANA Rachel nyirangendahimanarachel@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

256 21092241FA NYIRANKUSI Jeannette nyirankusijeanette@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

257 21067058HG 
NYIRANKWARE 
UMWALI Perpetue perpetue68770@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

258 21068243EC NYIRARUDODO Eugenie nyirarudodoeugenie2020@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

259 21113967AA NYIRARUKUNDO Janviere janviernyirarukundo@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

260 21061791FA NYIRASAFARI Esther esthernyirasafariteacher@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

261 21081053CG NYUMBAYIRE Emmanuel nyombayireemma@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

262 21080167FA NZASANGAMARIYA Donathile nzasanga@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

263 21023698FA NZAYIRWANDA James njjames85@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

264 21025653AA Pie ICISHAHAYO  piocishahayo@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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265 21030454FA RUKUNDO Ezira rukundoezira@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

266 21022940CG RUKUNDO Valens valensrukundo234@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

267 21066306AA RUTABURINGOGA James karekezijames@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

268 2100085331 RUZINDANA Willy willyruzindana9@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

269 21212847FA RWAGASORE Pierre rwagasorepierre6@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

270 21057020HG RWAMIHETO Samuel rwamihetosamuel96@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

271 21118453DE SEKAMANA Francis sekamanafranci@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

272 2100020956 SEKANABO Martin martinsekanabo@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

273 21037965BI SEMAHORO Rukuza Jonathan jonathansemahoro@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

274 21043027HG SERUGENDO Janvier janvierserugendo08@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

275 2100032195 SHEMA Jean Pascifique sjeanpacifique@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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276 2100032195 SHEMA Jean Pascifique sjeanpacifique@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

277 21211073GI SHYIRAKERA Jean Damascène jeshyirakera@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

278 21044904CG SINDAYIHEBA Augustin sindayihebaaugustin@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

279 21066079DE SINGIRANKABO Jean Bosco boscosingira90@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

280 21008981FA SINGIZUMUKIZA Jean  De  Dieu jeansingiza2015@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

281 21077151AA THEOGENE TUYISHIMIRE tuyishimiretheo4@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

282 21214370IE TUBANENIMANA Prosper prospertubanenimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

283 21065941IE TUBASABIRE Denyse tubasabiredenyse@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

284 21042443GI TURABAWE Vincent vincentturabawe@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

285 21061566HG TUYISENGE Jean D Amour jeandamourtuyisenge09@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

286 21118274GI TUYISENGE Fideline tfideline1@gmail.com 
Deputy 
Headteacher in 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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charge of 
Discipline 

287 21118274GI TUYISENGE Fideline tfideline1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

288 2100063717 TUYISENGE  Marie Grace  tuyisengegrace655@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

289 21044773IE TWAGIRIMANA Jean de Dieu twagdieuj@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

290 21045702HG TWAGIRUMUHOZA GENADE genadebrave@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

291 21031200DE TWAGIRUMUKIZA Joshua twagirumukiza2017@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

292 21083180HG TWAHIRWA Godfrey twagod91@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

293 2100045924 TWINAMATSIKO Robert mugisharobert404@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

294 21075951EC TWIZERIMANA Fiacre twizefiacre@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

295 21017131GI TWIZEYIMANA Augustin twizeyimanaaugustin9@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

296 21017131GI TWIZEYIMANA Augustin twizeyimanaaugustin9@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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297 21046016GI UKUNDABE SCHOLA ukundabe2016@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

298 21051770FA UKUNDIMANA Shahida ukundimanashahida@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

299 21048403AA UMUTESI Jeannette jumutesi8@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

300 21073775IE UMUTONI Francine umutonifrancine93@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

301 21076116CG UMUTONI Jeannette umutojeanne90@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

302 21076116CG UMUTONI Jeannette umutojeanne90@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

303 21100867HG UNDAMUTSA Pacifique undamutsapaci@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

304 21100867HG UNDAMUTSA Pacifique undamutsapaci@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

305 2100070865 UWAMAHORO Christine uwachristine955@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

306 21069187EC UWAMAHORO Yvonne yvonnemahoro@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

307 21210611BI UWAMAHORO Esperance euwamahoro7@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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308 21084565FA UWAMARIYA Marie Claire uwamariya.claire21@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

309 21084565FA UWAMARIYA Marie Claire uwamariya.claire21@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

310 21089775HG UWAMURERA Diane uwamureradiane92@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

311 21089775HG UWAMURERA Diane uwamureradiane92@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

312 21094375HG UWANTEGE Françoise ufrancoise816@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

313 21098507GI UWASE Clarisse clarisseuwase78@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

314 21047131FA UWASE Adeline uwaseadeline64@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

315 21074396IE UWAYEZU Jeanine jeanuwayezu76@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

316 2100093299 UWERA Diane uweradia154@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

317 21047376GI UWERA Marie Rose uwerarosekeeper@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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318 21062911GI UWERA Albertine uhiriwe02@yahoo.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

319 21067097IE UWIDUHAYE Beatty bettyuwiduhaye@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

320 2100092805 UWIMANA Claudine uclaudine322@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

321 21079618CG UWIMANA Odette odetteuwimana89@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

322 2121700952 UWIMANA Josephine uwimanajosephine118@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

323 21118412AA UWIMANA Pacifique uwimanapacifique145@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

324 21030797BI UWIMANA Olivier uwimanao654@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

325 2100090649 UWIMANA Isabelle uwasisabelle@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

326 21210875DE UWIMBABAZI Chantal chantaluwimbabazi@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

327 21047823DE UWIMBABAZI Alice Hoziana alice.hoziana@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

328 21050245FA UWIMBABAZI Beatrice buwimbabazi57@gmail.com 
Deputy 
Headteacher in 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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charge of 
Discipline 

329 21070100HG UWIMBABAZI Claudine claudinewimbabazi21@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

330 21050245FA UWIMBABAZI Beatrice buwimbabazi57@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

331 21030270DE UWINEZA Laurent David laurentdavid0467@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

332 21063272HG UWIRAGIYE Liberate uwiragiyeliberatha14@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

333 21068405IE UWIRAGIYE Josette josetteuwiragiye1@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

334 21072484IE UWIRAGIYE BETTY bettyuwiragiye49@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

335 21063272HG UWIRAGIYE Liberate uwiragiyeliberatha14@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

336 21109090CG UWIRINGIYIMANA Aimée Carine uwaimecarine@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

337 21100871EC UWITONZE Dominique dominiqueuwitonze@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

338 21100871EC UWITONZE Dominique dominiqueuwitonze@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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339 21082722CG UWITUZE Esperance uwituzeesperance@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

340 21049304FA UWIZEYIMANA Solange uwizeyimanasolange54@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

341 2100047104 UWIZEYIMANA Marie Jeanne janneuwizeyimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

342 21019454IE UWUMUKIZA Marie Louise uwumukizamarielouise@gmail.com Bursar 
UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

343 21087006GI UZUKUDUMU Isidol uzukudumuisidol@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Geography 
teacher A1 

GS 
SIMBWA 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30 

344 21087006GI UZUKUDUMU Isidol uzukudumuisidol@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

345 21087006GI UZUKUDUMU Isidol uzukudumuisidol@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

UR-
RUKARA 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

346 21217334BI Vestine  MUSABYEYEZU  vestinemusabyeyezu1@gmail.com Bursar 
KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

347 21072829DE VUGUZIGA Marie Jeanne vugajeanne@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

348 21072829DE VUGUZIGA Marie Jeanne vugajeanne@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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349 21025136CG YAMFASHIJE Laurence lauraneza21@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

350 21025136CG YAMFASHIJE Laurence lauraneza21@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

KIZIGURO 
SS 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

351 2100018377 YUBILE Jean Paul ysiradji@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
KIZIGURO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

 

 


